 (
CITY OF ST. AUGUSTINE 
police officers retirement system
)


5 Year Asset Allocation and Return History


Asset Class 	            9/30/2025   %                                                   9/30/24         %                                              9/30/2023   %                                         9/30/2022    %                                  9/30/2021      %                                                                                                                                                                             
Domestic Equity                $23,300,409   66.5                                               $19,474,953    62.8                                      $ 14,561,998    54.5                             $12,718,801      52.6                    $ 16,054,126        58.6                                                                    
                                 
International Equity          $2,106,609      6.0                                           $1,900,413      6.2                                         $1.533,904       5.9                               $1,250,751        5.2                            $ 2,545,01              9.3                                                                   

Real Estate	       $3,672,625    10.5                                          $5,404,510     17.4                                        $ 5,122,504     19.8                        $ 5,363,530        22.2                           $4,491,397            16.4                                                                                                          

Fixed Income                       $4,123,843   11.8                                        $3,518,938     11.3                                        $ 3,120,629     12.1                           $ 3,005,027       12.4                           $ 3,804,373           13.9                                                                    	                                                                                                         
Cash Equivalents               $ 1,811,822     5.2                                              $727,753      2.3                                         $1,530,041       7.7                           $ 1,842,241          7.6                            $ 517,087               1.8                                                                                                                         

Total                                   $ 35,015,307   100.00                               $31,026,567    100.00                                   $25,870,499      100.00                         $24,180,350          100                     $27,411,993          100.00                                                                                          




			         FY 2025                                                       FY 2024                                          FY 2023                                           FY 2022                                            FY 2021                                                                       
Assumed Rate of Return	           7.05                                                             7.15                                                 7.2                                                7.3                                                    7.3                           	             		 	                     		

Actual Rate of Return		           13.47                                                      20.70                                                9.77                                               (9.4)                                                   22.82                                                                                                                    (NET OF FEES)		                                         			

